Features
n	 RoHS compliant* (see How to Order
	 “Termination” option)
n	 Low profile provides compatibility with
	 DIPs
n	 Also available in medium profile
	 (4300S - .250 ”) and high profile
	 (4300K - .350 ”)

Body Material.................. Novolac epoxy
Package Power Temp. Derating Curve
 How To Order
43 11 T - 101 - 2222 F A B __
Model
	 (43 = Molded
	 SIP)
Number of Pins
Physical Config.
	 • T = Low Profile
	    Thin Film
	 • S = Med. Profile
	    Thin Film
	 • K = High Profile
	    Thin Film
Electrical Configuration
	 • 101 = Bussed
	 • 102 = Isolated
	 • 106 = Series
Resistance Code
	 • First 3 digits are significant
	 • Fourth digit represents the
	    number of zeros to follow.
Absolute Tolerance Code
	 • B = ±0.1 %       • F = ±1 %
	 • D = ±0.5 %
Temperature Coefficient Code
	 • A = ±100 ppm/°C    • C = ±25 ppm/°C
	 • B = ±50 ppm/°C
Ratio Tolerance (Optional)
	 • A = ±0.05 % to R1   • D = ±0.5 % to R1
	 • B = ±0.1 % to R1
Terminations
	 • L = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant version)
	 • Blank = Tin/Lead-plated
Consult factory for other available options.
Product Dimensions
 Package Power Ratings at 70 °C
	  T	  S	 K
4304	  	  0.60	  0.80 	 watts
4306	  0.75	  0.90	  1.20 	 watts
4308	  1.00	  1.20	  1.60 	 watts
4309	  1.13			   watts
4310	  1.25	  1.50	  2.00 	 watts
4311	  1.38			   watts
 Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may
vary.
(Low Profile, 4300T)
W
AT
TS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (   C )ϒ
0 70 150
1.75
1.50
1.25
1.00
.75
.50
.25
25
PACKAGE POWER TEMPERATURE
DERATING CURVE (Low Profile, 4300T)
4311T
4310T